
         

 

 

 

  

   

Colum bia County Land Developm ent Services 
230 Strand St., St. Helens, OR 97051
 

Phone (503) 397-1501  Fax (503) 366-3902
 

Hours of Operation:  Monday Thursday   8:30 am  12:00 pm 1:00 pm 5:00 pm 

Employee Employee Position E-mail Address Extension Hours available 

Todd Dugdale Land Dev. Services Director todd.dugdale@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7207 

Jackie Welter Office Manager/Permit Tech. jackie.welter@co.columbia.or.us x 2 (bldg)  or  x8480 (n ot 

an outside lin e) 

Kay Clay Planning Secretary kay.clay@co.columbia.or.us x3 (plng) or x8483 (n ot an 

outside lin e) 

Linda Wheeler Permit Technician linda.wheeler@co.columbia.or.us x 1 (elect) or x8482 (n ot an 

outside lin e) 

Casey Garrett Facilities Services Manager casey.garrett@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7213 

Rod Hansen Building Official rod.hansen@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7219 7:00am - 9:00am 

Mike Smith Plumbing Inspector mike.smith@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7262 

Wally Stein Plans Examiner wally.stein@co.columbia.or.us (503) 366-3910 

Robert Crain Code Enforcement Officer robert.crain@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7230 

Glen Higgins Planning Division Manager glen.higgins@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7217 

Debbie Jacob Planner II deborah.jacob@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7260 

Erin O’Connell Environmental Serv. Specialist II erin.o’connell@co.columbia.or.us (503) 397-7222 
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